SIDE ONE

FORM MUST BE TYPED CUNTIUEN INL SIDE OF	NE SO								
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	API NO. 15- 109-20712 - 00 - 00 - 00 - 00 - 00 - 00 - 00 -								
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	1541 Feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section								
Operator: License #30606									
Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.	410 Feet from E/W (circle one) Line of Section								
Address 250 N. Water, Suite 300 KCC	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)								
City/State/Zip Wichita, KS 67202 NOV 0 3 2003	Lease Name BEAGLEY Well # 1-22								
Purchaser:	Field Name OWEN EAST								
Operator Contact Person Tom W. Nichols CONFIDENTIAL	Producing Formation <u>LKC,CHER</u> .								
Phone (316) 267 - 3241	Elevation: Ground 3078 KB 3083								
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. RECEIVED	Total Depth 4780' PBTD 4752'								
License: 30606 NOV 0 6 2003	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 210 Feet								
Wellsite Geologist: Raul Brito KCC WICHITA	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? X Yes No								
Designate Type of completion New Well Re-Entry Workover	If yes, show depth setFeet								
X Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. SIGW	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from surf feet depth to 2584 w/ 260 sx cmt.								
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Duilling Elvid Management Plan ALT ILWHW								
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:	(Data mass 00 concerns non are reserved and								
Operator:	Chloride contentppm Fluid volume 2500 bbls								
Well Name:	Dewatering method used Evaporation								
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:								
Deepening	Operator Name Lease Name License No. Quarter Sec Twp S Rng E/W								
Spud Date	County Docket No.								
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kanswithin 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 8 held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTI Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.	2-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all NG TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.								
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to restatements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge	egulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the								
7 Wednesday	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY								
Signature No 1900 W	F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received								
Title Tom W. Nichols, Production Manager Date ,2003	C Geologist Report Received								
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of. November 2003. Notary Public Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of. November day of the subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of the subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of the subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of the subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of the subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of the subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of the subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of the subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of the subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of the subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of the subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of the subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of the subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of the subscribed and sworn to be subs	Distribution KCC SWD/Rep NGPA KGS Plug Other (Specify)								
Barbara J. Dodson Date Commission Expires 12/16/03									
BARBARA J. DODSON	Form ACO-1 (7-91)								

Operator Name M	Iurfin Drilling	Co. Inc.		Lease Name_I	BEAGLEY		<u> 100</u>	Ä			
Sec. <u>22</u> Twp. <u>12</u>	S Dre 33	U □ W	East Vest	County]	Logan						
INSTRUCTION	S: Show impor	rtant tops and bas	e of formation				stem tests giving intervatic pressures, bottom led. Attach copy of lo				
Drill Stem Tests T (Attach Addition	Taken nal Sheets.)	■ Yes □	No	Log Format	ion (Top), Dept	th and Datums Top	Sample Dat	าเฑ			
Samples Sent to Geological Survey ■ Yes □ No			Ivanic		TOP	2					
Cores Taken		□ Yes ■	No	SEE ATTAC	HED LIST						
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.) List all E.Log Dus Micro-resistivity,	al Induction, D Sonic Cement I	oual Comp. Porosi Bond	No ity,					; ;			
CASING REC Report all strin	gs set-conduc	Useu tor, surface, inte	rmediate, pr	oduction, etc.				-			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives				
Surface	12¼"	8 5/8"	24#	210'	Comm	160sxs	3%cc,2%gel				
Production	7 7/8"	5 ½"	15.5#	4744'	AA-2Comm	155sxs	5% calset w/1100#				
								_			
		ADDITIO	NAL CEME	NTING/SQUEF	EZE RECORD			_			
Purpose:Perforate	Depth Top/Btm	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives							
X Protect Csg Plug Back TD	Sur/2584'	SMD cmt	260sxs	1/4# 1 sack flo	o-seal @ 11.2#,						
_Plug Off Zone								_			
Shots Per Foot		TION RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Pe		Aci (Amou	d, Fracture, Shot nt and Kind of M	eeze Record Depth	-				
4	4605-07(Johnso	nZone Cher) CIBP @	4550'	250 gals MCA		4605-07					
4	4256-60 J, 4200	-05 H		250 gals MCA		4256-60 J					
	<u> </u>		47*]			
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At 2 3/8" 4319.57				Liner ■ Yes □ No							
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj 10/15/03 Producing N ☐ Flowing					☐ Gas Lift	☐ Other					
Estimated Prod Hours	uction Per 24	Oil Bbls 130.35BO	Gas	Mcf	Water Bbl .65BW	s. Gas-Oil	Ratio Gravity	_			
Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION							Production Interval				
□ Vented □ Sold □ Used on Lease (If vented, submit ACO-18.) □ Open Hole ■ Perf. □ Dually Comp. □ Commingled □ Other (Specify)							as above				

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KS 67665 PH (785) 483-3887 FAX (785) 483-5566 FEDERAL TAX ID# 48-0727860

RECEIVED

NOV 0 6 2003 CONFIDENTIALCO WICHITA

Sold Murfin Drilling Co. To: 250 N. Water, St. #300

Wichita, KS

67202

Invoice Number: 09088

Invoice Date: 09/05/03

KCC

NOV 0 3 2003

CONFIDENTIAL

Cust I.D....: Murfin

P.O. Number..: Beagley 1-22 P.O. Date...: 09/05/03

Due Date.: 10/05/03 Terms...: Net 30

Item I.D./Desc.	Qty. Used	Unit	Price	Net	TX
common Gel Chloride Handling Mileage min.chg. Surface Mileage pmp trk Surface Plug	160.00 3.00 5.00 160.00 1.00 1.00 14.00 1.00	SKS SKS SKS MILE JOB MILE EACH	8.3500 10.0000 30.0000 1.1500 125.0000 520.0000 3.5000 45.0000	1336.00 30.00 150.00 184.00 125.00 520.00 49.00 45.00	T T E E E E

All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter. If Account CURRENT take Discount of \$243.90 Subtotal: 2439.00 Tax...: 98.34 Pavments: 0.00 ONLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date Total...: 2537.34 243,90

2293.44

						THE RESERVE AND THE PERSON OF
107		TW-	No.	Amount	Desc	cription /
-UShax-(124	w	1138	7537.3)	(Imen	XJ, (39.
	A CONTRACTOR		A STATE OF THE STA	1243.90		
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Andrews of the Photographic and the Control			
		<u></u>	and the second s	of the state of th		
a second of the		.40142444	C. Accomptant de code conducto (Alberton esta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta	arang panggang ang an makyar di tarung manggang tahun akkyar a	Andrews principles of the state	*
		s section of		ANGER BURGEROPHISCHER TO STREET, SERVICE STREE	une une community magnetic production in the contract consequent that is president as the fill and in a material september.	
and the second second second second			,	I		shilly asked and a state on a large ways and a state of the state of t

CONFIDENTIALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC

Federal Tax I.D.

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

Ockles ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISHPM 10:15 CALLED OUT TWP. RANGE DATE 9-3-03 COUNTY LOCATION Oakley 7W-785-W.S. WELL# OLD OR NEW Circle one) OWNER Same CONTRACTOR MurFin TYPE OF JOB SurFace 210' T.D. CEMENT **HOLE SIZE** AMOUNT ORDERED 160 SKS COMONFIDENTIAL DEPTH 210 **CASING SIZE TUBING SIZE** DEPTH 3 %cc-2% Ce DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH @_8_35 160 SKS PRES. MAX COMMON_ **MINIMUM** MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT **POZMIX** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. @ **GEL** PERFS. **CHLORIDE** SKS @ DISPLACEMENT 123/4 BBL @ @ **EQUIPMENT** @ @ PUMP TRUCK Walt CEMENTER @ 300 HELPER Llayue HANDLING SKS @ **BULK TRUCK MILEAGE** 5402 SKI Wile 212 DRIVER Lonnie RECEIVED **BULK TRUCK** TOTAL 1.8/2 DRIVER NOV 0 6 2003 REMARKS: **SERVICE** KCC WICHITA Coment Did PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE @ (in Cellar MILEAGE 14 miles @ PLUG 85% Sur Face @ @ @ TOTAL CHARGE TO: Mur Fin Dels Co, The FLOAT EQUIPMENT STREET ___ __STATE _ ZIP. @ @ @ @ @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment TOTAL __ and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX_ contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TOTAL CHARGE -CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. DISCOUNT - IF PAID IN 30 DAYS PRINTED NAME

SWIFT CHARGE TO: Muspin Orlg Co.					TICKET								
		ADDRESS					Nº 5717						
Series Series	Services, Inc.					PAGE OF 1 /							
SERVICE LOCATIONS Hayolo	WELL/PROJECT NO	(Beagley LOGAN KS						DATE OWNER 9-24-03 Same				
8	SERVICE SALES	ONTRACTOR		RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED VIA	S.W	. Oa	kly		RDER NO.			
4.	WELL TYPE	2		egory Lopment CMT Thru Port	t Collan	WELL PERMIT	NO.	····	WE	ELL LOCATION			National States
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCT	TIONS	3		1402 - 202 - 1402 - 140	I		P. T		UNIT			
PEFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT	т
375				MILEAGE 106		60	mi		<u> </u>		50	150	+
577				Pumpelaige			EA	2584	FT			750	
330	2			SMO Coment		260				9	75	2535	
276				flocale		71	16				90	63	
<u>581</u> 583	\$ 5 m			Bulk Dervice change	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	285		<u> </u>	-	<u> </u>	00 85	285	
307	P P P			Drayoge		849	33	T.M.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	03	721	93
	2 3			G. B. H.					 		 	······································	
							!		!		! 		
								 			<u> </u>		
							i 				i		
									-		\vdash		
I EGAL TERMS:	Customer hereby acknowledg	res and agrees to	Т		SUF	l RVEY	AGR	EE DECIDED	DIS-	:]			
	LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include,			REMIT PAYMENT TO: OUR EQUIPMEN WITHOUT BREAK					7.0	PAGE TOTAL		4505	83
	d to, Payment, release, i	INDEMNITY, and	j		WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEED	D AND							İ
LIMITED WARR	•	NOR TO	_	SWIFT SERVICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE W. PERFORMED WIT	THOUT DELAY?							
START OF WORK OR DE	JSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PR ELIVERY OF GOODS	OK TO		P.O. BOX 466	WE OPERATED T AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS	HE EQUIPMEN D JOB	Г			TAX			1 11
\times Λ ()	J. 1122 ~			NESS CITY, KS 67560	SATISFACTORILY ARE YOU SATISF	(?		<u>, </u>				137	74
DATE SIGNED - 79-24-03	TIME SIGNED 9 30	□ A.M.		785-798-2300		☐ YES		□ NO	and the Works	TOTAL	İ	4643	1 157
7.7.7.05						TOMER DID NO						7670	
SWIFT OPERATOR	CUSTOM		OF MA PROVA	ATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby ackr	owledges receipt of t	ne materials a	nd servic	es listed on t	nis ticket.			Thank I	V011
•												тишк.Т	.ou:

SWIFT Services, Inc. ORIGINARY 24-03 PAGENO. JÖB LOGCONFIDENTIAL LEASE Beagley
PRESSURE (PSI)
CASIN CUSTOMER Dalg Co. PUMPS VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS CASING ON LOS 0930 Isolate Portcollar et 2584' open Port collar + Take inj note

st mixing 285 SKS SMD CMT W/ 1/4 # flock

mixed at 11.2 #/Gal 3.11 curt 19.39 6 9/5 1000 5BBC 500 with 235 SKS mixed CMT ST CITC To Surface
mix 25 SKS at 13 # 1.92 " SK 130 BBC 8,586 4.5 900 CIIC 25 SKS TO Pit Good CmT OISP W/9 BBC water Close PORT Collar & Pressure Test OK 900 1000 Run 4570's 76g + Revout 25886 Pull oping Tool Job Complete 1130 Total 260 SKS cm7 RECEIVED MON 0 8 5003 CONFIDENTIAL KCC WICHITA

KCC ORIGINAL MOV 0 3 2003 FIELD ORDER NVOICE NO. Legal *QQ-1*25-33*い* Well # Lease Date 9-15/9-16-03 County Customer ID LIRERAL LOGAN Shoe Joint Formation Drilling <u>a</u>a MURFIN TD 4780 Casing Depth Job Type Treater Shaun ARGE Customer Representative BRETT Hillib FREDERILA Materials PO Number AFE Number Received by ACCOUNTING Product MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT and SERVICES USED **UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT CORRECTION AMOUNT QUANTITY Code * D205 AA-Z (common) 1555x 60/40 POZ (COMMON) 2% GEL 255k D203 5% CALSET -/0% SALT - 2% DE FOAMER 08% FLA-322 FLA-322 C195 SALT (Fine) C221 Defamer C242 C 302 MUD FlusH 1000 941 19eg CMT SCRATCHERS 120TATING TYRE F297 TURBOLIZER 5/2 10 ea FIOL FLAPPER INSERT VALUE 5/2 F231 GUIDE Shoe Reg. 51/2 F191 PORT Collar 51/2 F261 51/2 BASKET FIZI 109 TOP RUBBER Plug 5/2 1eq F143 449 CC-1 CIUI Limit CLAMP F131 29 ADDITIONAL HPS le eg RYOZ R701 1ea CMT HEAD REWTAL R702 CASING Swivel RENTAL 1cc, CMT SERVICE CHARGE E 107 180 SM

10244 NE Hiway 61 · P.O. Box 8613 · Pratt, KS 67124-8613 · Phone (620) 672-1201 · Fax (620) 672-5383

PLUS TAX

MILES

MILES

DISCOUNTED TOTAL

PUMP CHARGE

UNITS

TONS 8,4

4hrs

120 mi

1008 Tm

lea

TOTAL

9730.73

E100

£ 104

R216

Malao

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay ACID SERVICES, LLC in accord with the rates and terms stated in ACID SERVICES, LLC's current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customers' default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- b) To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless ACID SERVICES, LLC, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - 1. Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at ACID SERVICES, LLC, Dept. No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service Order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by ACID SERVICES, LLC's negligence, strict liability, or operated. or furnished by ACID SERVICES, LLC or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of ACID SERVICES, LLC whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of ACID SERVICES, LLC. The term "ACID SERVICES, LLC" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean ACID SERVICES, LLC, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, ACID SERVICES, LLC is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by ACID SERVICES, LLC. ACID SERVICES, LLC personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that ACID SERVICES, LLC shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify ACID SERVICES. LLC against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That ACID SERVICES, LLC warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Acid Services LLC's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to ACID SERVICES, LLC or, at ACID SERVICES, LLC's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall ACID SERVICES, LLC be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That ACID SERVICES, LLC shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of ACID SERVICES, LLC.